PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2972170

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PARESH CHATTERJEE	05/04/2009
VIJAYARANKAN MUTHIRISAVENUGOPAL	05/04/2009
NARAYANASWAMI GANAPATHY	05/04/2009
RAGHAVAN SOWRIRAJAN	05/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN MEGATRENDS, INC.	
Street Address:	5555 OAKBROOK PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	NORCROSS	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30093	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14450855

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-645-7700

Email: cdavis@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN, LLC Address Line 1: 817 WEST PEACHTREE STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10140-048US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHE' M. DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	/Che' M. Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2014

Total Attachments: 5

502925571

source=10140-048US2 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033485 FRAME: 0001 source=10140-048US2 Assignment#page2.tif
source=10140-048US2 Assignment#page3.tif
source=10140-048US2 Assignment#page4.tif
source=10140-048US2 Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 033485 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Paresh Chatterjee**, residing at 660 Monticello Terrace, Fremont, California 94539; **Vijayarankan Muthirisavenugopal**, residing at 39975 Cedar Blvd. #228, Newark, California 94560; **Narayanaswami Ganapathy**, residing at 4950 Stevenson Blvd., #22, Fremont, California 94538; and **Raghavan Sowrirajan**, residing at 40938 Inglewood Common, Fremont, California 94538 are joint inventors of an invention entitled "**Boot Acceleration by Consolidating Client-Specific Boot Data in a Data Storage System**" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith.

AND WHEREAS, American Megatrends, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Georgia, and having an office and place of business at 5555 Oakbrook Parkway, Suite 200, Norcross, Georgia 30093 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in

Page 1 of 5

Attorney Docket No. 60046.0192USU1

and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this day of

Paresh Chatterjee

STATE OF <u>California</u>) ss.
COUNTY OF <u>Alamera</u>)

[SEAL]

JENNIFER R. WEST COMM. NO. 1837430 M NOTARY PUBLIC – CALIFORNIA S COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA 1 COMM. EXPIRES FEB. 20, 2013

Notary Public Wost

IN TESTIMONY, 2009.	WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this Ath day of Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands this Ath day of Vijayarankan Muthirisavenugopal
STATE OF CALIBORIER COUNTY OF ALAMERA	.)) ss. _)
On this# Vijayarankan Muthirisavenugorand who executed the foregoin executed the same for the uses a	day of, 2009, before me personally appeared pal to me known and known to me to be the person described in ag instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL]	Notary Public Public
JENNIFER R. WEST COMM. NO. 1837430 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA COMM. EXPIRES FEB. 20, 2013	MR R S 1 500

MAY IN	TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this day of, 2009.
	J.Marayanayami, Narayanaswami Ganapathy
	Narayanaswami Ganapathy
STATE OF A	(foerin) () ss.
who executed th	a this
[SEAL]	Notary Public P West
NOT/ COU	NIFER R. WEST = MM. NO. 1837430 MM. NO. 1837430 MM. NO. SANTA CLARA 1 EXPIRES FEB. 20, 2013 E EXPIRES FEB. 20, 2013 E

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, we have hereunto set our hands thisdth_ day of
V	g When.
	Raghavan Sowrirajan
STATE OF <u>Ck/ifornia</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>K/amosa</u>) On this <u>4</u> day of Raghavan Sowrirajan to me known and k	MA , 2009, before me personally appeared nown to me to be the person described in and who
same for the uses and purposes therein set f	she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the orth.
[SEAL]	Notary Public West
JENNIFER R. WEST COMM. NO. 1837430 M NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA S COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA COMM. EXPIRES FEB. 20, 2013	